Based on these updated lists CLF may, in its discretion, 
extend the Prima Facie Benefit for up to the remaining duration of the permit term on 
a municipality-specific basis.

12. Additional Great Bay Water Quality Projects:  The Municipalities agree to fund, 
collectively, the total amount of forty five thousand dollars ($45,000) for one or more 
not-for-profit Great Bay water quality-related projects or initiatives in calendar year 
2021, as selected by the Stakeholder Committee and approved by the Municipalities.  
The Municipalities’ approval of the aforesaid water quality projects shall not be